MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
mPD78P083
The mPD78P083 is a member of the mPD78083 subseries, which is part of the 78K/0 Series.  It includes an
on-chip 24-Kbyte one-time programmable (OTP)ROM or EPROM.
Because this device can be programmed by users, it is ideally suitable for application system evaluation
in development stages, small-scale production of many different devices, and quick product release to a hot
market.
For specific functions and other detailed information, consult the following user’s manuals.  These manuals

Memory mapping is different.  To get the same memory mapping as mask ROM versions,
the internal memory switching register should be set.
Ordering Information
         Part No.                             Package     Internal ROM
mPD78P083CU 42-pin plastic shrink DIP (600 mil) One-Time PROM
mPDD78P083GB-3B4 44-pin plastic QFP (10 ¥ 10 mm) One-Time PROM
mPD78P083DU 42-pin ceramic shrink DIP (with window)(600 mil) EPROM
In this document, all ROM descriptions common to one-time PROM and EPROM are referred to as PROM.
8-BIT SINGLE-CHIP MICROCOMPUTER
The information contained in this document is being issued in advance of the production cycle for the
device.  The parameters for the device may change before final production or NEC Corporation, at its
own discretion, may withdraw the device prior to its production.
© 1994
PRELIMINARY  PRODUCT  INFORMATION
Printed in Japan
Document No.  IP-3556
       (O.D. No.  IP-9044)
Date Published  January 1995 P
5
mPD78P083
2
Development of 78K/0 Series
PD78044Y Subseries
PD78064Y Subseriesµ
Product in production
Product under development
Y Subseries products support the I2C bus.
PD78064 Subseriesµ
100-pin package
Added LCD controller/driver
and UART
Improved 16-bit timer/
event counter functions
PD78078Y Subseriesµ
PD78078 Subseriesµ
100-pin package
Added 8-bit timer/event
counter
Improved external
expansion functions
PD78014Y Subseriesµ
PD78014 Subseriesµ
64-pin package
Added A/D converter, 16-bit
timer/event counter, and SIO
with auto send and receive
functions
Added multiply/
divide instructions
PD78054Y Subseriesµ
PD78054 Subseriesµ
80-pin package
Added UART, D/A converter,
and real-time output port
Improved 16-bit timer/event
counter functions
PD78098 Subseriesµ
80-pin package
Added IEBusTM controller
PD78083 Subseriesµ
42/44-pin package
Added UART, A/D converter
On-chip 8-bit timer/event counter
functions
PD78044A Subseriesµ
PD78044 Subseriesµ
80-pin package
Added auto send and receive functions
Added 6-bit up/down counter
Improved FIP controller/driver functions
µ
PD78024Y Subseriesµ
PD78024 Subseriesµ